TOWN OF HARRISON
VILLAGE OF HARRISON
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
MEMORANDUM
TO: Ronald W. Belmont, Supervisor
Members of the Town Board

FROM: Frank P. Allegretti, Town Attorney ;#d/a_fa/
DATE: August 4, 2015
RE: New York State Snow and Ice Agreement — Amendment B

To Change the Estimated Expenditure for Snow and Ice
Agreement 2014/2015 Snow Season

Attached herewith is an Amendment to the NYS Snow and Ice Agreement to change the
original estimated expenditure of $35,706.80 to include the Index Adjustment of
$89,766.90, totaling $125,473.70 for the 2014/2015 snow and ice season.

The Commissioner of Public Works has reviewed and approved the change of the
estimated expenditure, which the Town will receive. If approved, please authorize the
Supervisor to sign Amendment B.

FPA:ap
Attachment



